STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFIED COURT REPORTERS BOARD



5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031 Phone: (702) 489-8787 Website: www.crptr.nv.gov Email: NVCCRB@gmail.com

PEGGY ELIAS – Chairperson *Court Reporter Member*

HEIDI KONSTEN – Vice Chairperson *Court Reporter Member*

WILLIAM LABORDE – Board Member *Court Reporter Member*

LISA McGRANE – Board Member Public Member

KEVIN DIAMOND – Board Member Attorney Member

NOTICE & AGENDA - CLOSED MEETING STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFIED COURT REPORTERS BOARD

Friday, January 20, 2023 @ 3:00pm

<u>Meeting Location:</u> State Bar of Nevada – Conference Room 3100 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

Note: Continuing education credit will <u>not</u> be offered at this meeting.

1. The announcement of this meeting is posted at the following locations:

State of Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board	Board's Website:	Nevada Public Notice
5135 Camino Al Norte, Suite 270	Website: www.crptr.nv.gov	Website: https://notice.nv.gov
North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031		

- 2. Asterisk (*) denotes potential action items.
- 3. Items may be taken out of order by the discretion of the Chair. The public body may combine 2 or more agenda items for consideration and the public body may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time.
- 4. Persons who have business before the Board are solely responsible to see that they are present when their business in conducted.
- 5. Upon request, at least 1 copy of the agenda and support materials will be provided at no cost.
- 1. Meeting called to order and roll call. Speaker: Lisa McGrane – Board Member
- *2. Approval of the agenda.

Speaker: Lisa McGrane-Board Member

- *3. For possible action; review and grade the January 20, 2023 exams for a court reporter and the designated representative of a court reporting firm, pursuant to NRS 241.030(1)(b). Speaker: Speaker: Lisa McGrane Board Member
- 4. Adjournment.